
Bank Stabilization on SR 37 over Oakohay Creek (Bridge No. 4.3), known as Federal Aid Project No. STBG-0211-00(017) / 108817301
in Covington County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $767,227.95

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Midway Construction, Inc. Maynord Landscaping Co.,
Inc.

Hope Enterprises, LLC

IRREGULAR

$462,372.00 $564,666.63 $614,501.25

1 2 3

0010 201-A001 Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 LS 15,000.00 6,890.00 35,000.00

0020 201-D002 Random Clearing 1.000 ACRE 500.00 6,890.00 4,000.00

0030 203-A001 Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH 10.000 CY 5.00 12.40 200.00

0040 203-G002 Excess Excavation, LVM, AH 117.000 CY 5.00 12.75 25.00

0050 211-B001 Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished 52.000 CY 1.00 16.54 5.00

0060 213-C001 Superphosphate 1.000 TON 100.00 1,761.08 1,500.00

0070 220-A001 Insect Pest Control 1.000 ACRE 30.00 30.00 30.00

0080 223-A001 Mowing 2.000 ACRE 50.00 50.00 50.00

0090 224-A001 Soil Reinforcing Mat 4,066.000 SY 1.00 6.06 3.00

0100 225-A001 Grassing 1.000 ACRE 800.00 1,309.10 1,500.00

0110 225-B001 Agricultural Limestone 1.000 TON 100.00 330.72 500.00

0120 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch 1.000 TON 100.00 1,102.40 500.00

0130 226-A001 Temporary Grassing 1.000 ACRE 100.00 1,102.40 1,200.00

0140 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 250.000 LF 2.00 6.33 5.00

0150 245-A001 Silt Dike 126.000 LF 2.00 27.56 10.00

0160 249-A001 Riprap for Erosion Control 78.000 TON 100.00 123.77 123.00

0170 617-A001 Right-of-Way Marker 4.000 EA 1,000.00 1,238.13 1,500.00

0180 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 16.000 SF 10.00 13.78 10.00

0190 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 32.000 SF 10.00 13.78 10.00

0200 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 24.000 LF 20.00 31.69 25.00

0210 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 15,000.00 6,890.00 30,500.00

0220 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 5,000.00 5,512.00 5,000.00

0230 815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 3,681.000 TON 102.00 114.25 123.00

0240 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap 155.000 SY 3.00 3.65 5.75

0250 815-F002 Sediment Control Stone 250.000 TON 75.00 123.77 105.00

0260 907-234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 1,800.000 LF 2.00 4.75 4.00
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Bank Stabilization on SR 37 over Oakohay Creek (Bridge No. 4.3), known as Federal Aid Project No. STBG-0211-00(017) / 108817301
in Covington County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $767,227.95

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Midway Construction, Inc. Maynord Landscaping Co.,
Inc.

Hope Enterprises, LLC

IRREGULAR

$462,372.00 $564,666.63 $614,501.25

1 2 3

0270 907-234-F001 Turbidity Barrier 300.000 LF 20.00 10.89 20.00

0280 907-618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 3,000.00 20,670.00 5,000.00
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Bank Stabilization on SR 37 over Oakohay Creek (Bridge No. 4.3), known as Federal Aid Project No. STBG-0211-00(017) / 108817301
in Covington County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $767,227.95

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Joe McGee Construction
Company, Inc.

Hemphill Construction
Company, Inc.

Key, LLC

$642,150.20 $664,753.00 $689,744.60

4 5 6

0010 201-A001 Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 LS 68,550.00 55,400.00 46,000.00

0020 201-D002 Random Clearing 1.000 ACRE 8,200.00 5,000.00 4,000.00

0030 203-A001 Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH 10.000 CY 43.50 50.00 52.00

0040 203-G002 Excess Excavation, LVM, AH 117.000 CY 48.65 50.00 46.00

0050 211-B001 Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished 52.000 CY 47.50 68.00 1.00

0060 213-C001 Superphosphate 1.000 TON 1,445.00 1,500.00 2,130.00

0070 220-A001 Insect Pest Control 1.000 ACRE 30.00 30.00 30.00

0080 223-A001 Mowing 2.000 ACRE 50.00 50.00 50.00

0090 224-A001 Soil Reinforcing Mat 4,066.000 SY 3.30 7.50 3.20

0100 225-A001 Grassing 1.000 ACRE 2,405.00 2,000.00 2,660.00

0110 225-B001 Agricultural Limestone 1.000 TON 180.00 300.00 266.00

0120 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch 1.000 TON 300.00 450.00 532.00

0130 226-A001 Temporary Grassing 1.000 ACRE 1,805.00 1,000.00 1,600.00

0140 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 250.000 LF 10.00 10.00 11.00

0150 245-A001 Silt Dike 126.000 LF 12.00 20.00 22.00

0160 249-A001 Riprap for Erosion Control 78.000 TON 102.25 145.00 165.00

0170 617-A001 Right-of-Way Marker 4.000 EA 600.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

0180 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 16.000 SF 9.65 15.00 8.60

0190 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 32.000 SF 9.95 15.00 8.90

0200 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 24.000 LF 24.05 30.00 22.00

0210 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 64,000.00 66,000.00 37,000.00

0220 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 11,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00

0230 815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 3,681.000 TON 107.35 112.00 134.00

0240 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap 155.000 SY 7.00 10.00 5.00

0250 815-F002 Sediment Control Stone 250.000 TON 88.25 110.00 103.00

0260 907-234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 1,800.000 LF 4.10 5.00 4.30
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Bank Stabilization on SR 37 over Oakohay Creek (Bridge No. 4.3), known as Federal Aid Project No. STBG-0211-00(017) / 108817301
in Covington County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $767,227.95

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Joe McGee Construction
Company, Inc.

Hemphill Construction
Company, Inc.

Key, LLC

$642,150.20 $664,753.00 $689,744.60

4 5 6

0270 907-234-F001 Turbidity Barrier 300.000 LF 20.00 15.00 22.00

0280 907-618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 15,000.00 10,000.00 7,000.00
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Bank Stabilization on SR 37 over Oakohay Creek (Bridge No. 4.3), known as Federal Aid Project No. STBG-0211-00(017) / 108817301
in Covington County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $767,227.95

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Wilco, Inc. Eclipse Companies, LLC

$726,962.00 $1,200,396.00

7 8

0010 201-A001 Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 LS 35,000.00 7,499.53

0020 201-D002 Random Clearing 1.000 ACRE 11,500.00 17,191.18

0030 203-A001 Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH 10.000 CY 120.00 587.26

0040 203-G002 Excess Excavation, LVM, AH 117.000 CY 31.00 234.31

0050 211-B001 Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished 52.000 CY 75.00 146.15

0060 213-C001 Superphosphate 1.000 TON 1,250.00 2,676.72

0070 220-A001 Insect Pest Control 1.000 ACRE 30.00 30.00

0080 223-A001 Mowing 2.000 ACRE 50.00 50.00

0090 224-A001 Soil Reinforcing Mat 4,066.000 SY 6.50 3.72

0100 225-A001 Grassing 1.000 ACRE 1,600.00 3,057.53

0110 225-B001 Agricultural Limestone 1.000 TON 1,150.00 478.78

0120 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch 1.000 TON 1,900.00 1,135.29

0130 226-A001 Temporary Grassing 1.000 ACRE 1,400.00 2,185.29

0140 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 250.000 LF 16.50 15.12

0150 245-A001 Silt Dike 126.000 LF 16.50 30.17

0160 249-A001 Riprap for Erosion Control 78.000 TON 125.00 193.86

0170 617-A001 Right-of-Way Marker 4.000 EA 700.00 1,925.76

0180 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 16.000 SF 15.00 39.40

0190 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 32.000 SF 15.00 46.62

0200 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 24.000 LF 31.00 81.95

0210 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 78,000.00 442,256.23

0220 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 31,000.00 15,336.69

0230 815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 3,681.000 TON 118.00 142.76

0240 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap 155.000 SY 10.00 21.39

0250 815-F002 Sediment Control Stone 250.000 TON 125.00 139.86

0260 907-234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 1,800.000 LF 10.00 6.63
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Bank Stabilization on SR 37 over Oakohay Creek (Bridge No. 4.3), known as Federal Aid Project No. STBG-0211-00(017) / 108817301
in Covington County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $767,227.95

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Wilco, Inc. Eclipse Companies, LLC

$726,962.00 $1,200,396.00

7 8

0270 907-234-F001 Turbidity Barrier 300.000 LF 25.00 56.94

0280 907-618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 16,000.00 25,145.98
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